

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENT REGARDING KIRKWOOD YOUTH COMMISSION MEETINGS

Section 610.015 of the Missouri Sunshine Law provides that members of the Youth Advisory Commission who are not physically in the City Council Chambers can participate and vote on all matters when an emergency exists and the nature of the emergency is stated in the minutes.

The U.S. and the world is in a state of emergency due to the Coronavirus – COVID-19. Therefore, members of the Youth Advisory Commission have elected to participate in this meeting electronically for the public health and safety of each other and the general public.

To follow along with the Youth Advisory Commission meeting, please see the instructions below.

You are invited to a Zoom webinar.

When: Jan 23, 2022 07:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Topic: Kirkwood Youth Advisory Commission

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88422259474

Or One tap mobile:

US: +16468769923.,88422259474# or +13017158592.,88422259474#

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 646 876 9923 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 408 638

0968 or +1 669 900 6833 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 346 248 7799

Webinar ID: 884 2225 9474



Youth Advisory Commission Agenda Sunday January 23, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. Virtual Via Zoom

- I. Call to Order & Roll Call
- II. Approval of January 16, 2021 Minutes
- III. Voter Registration Project Job Delegation
- IV. New Meeting Update
- V. Next Meeting Date
- VI. Meeting Adjournment

Staff Liaison: Freddy Doss Phone: 314-822-5894 Email: dossfl@kirkwoodmo.org

Kirkwood Youth Advisory Commission: Chair Emma Berkley, Vice-Chair Nicholas Whittington, Secretary Mason Willi, Amelia Christopher, Vivian Conran, Sophie Key, Anna Loeffelman, Ryan Luby, Christopher Plants, Merry Schlarman, Kathryn Thomas.

Accommodation: The City of Kirkwood is interested in effective communication for all persons. Persons requiring an accommodation to attend and participate in the meeting should contact the City Clerk at 314-822-5802 at least 48 hours before the meeting. With advance notice of seven calendar days, the City of Kirkwood will provide interpreter services at public meetings for languages other than English and for the hearing impaired. Upon request, the minutes from this meeting can be made available in an alternate format, such as a CD, by calling 314-822-5802